Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-061: Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

March 16, 2009

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

Honorable Charles Hardin County Judge/Executive Magoffin County Courthouse Salyersville, Kentucky 41465

Re: Open Records Act Request

Dear Judge Hardin:

Pursuant to the Kentucky Open Records Act, the Public Service Commission of Kentucky requests a copy of the minutes of each meeting of Magoffin County Fiscal Court held between January 1, 2007 and December 31, 2008. A copy of this request has been mailed to Magoffin County Attorney Greg Allen.

Any questions regarding this letter should be directed to me at (502) 564-3940, Extension 259.

Sincerely,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Executive Advisor

cc: PSC Case File No. 2008-00443

Gregory D. Allen, Esq. John C. Collins, Esq. Mary Stephens, Esq. David E. Spenard, Esq.



Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

March 16, 2009

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

Mr. Larry Herald Paintsville Utility Commission P.O. Box 630 Paintsville, Kentucky 41240

Re: Open Records Act Request

Dear Mr. Herald:

Pursuant to the Kentucky Open Records Act, the Public Service Commission of Kentucky requests a copy of the following:

- All correspondence and contracts between the Paintsville Utilities Commission and Magoffin County Water District from January 1, 2000 to February 28, 2009;
- All correspondence and contracts between the Paintsville Utilities Commission and the City of Salyersville involving the supply of water from January 1, 2000 to February 28, 2009; and,
- All correspondence and other documents for the period from January 1, 2000 to February 28, 2009 between the Paintsville Utilities Commission and Magoffin County Fiscal Court or Magoffin County Judge Executive or any agency of Magoffin County Government related to the provision of water to Magoffin County.

If there are any questions regarding this request, please contact me at (502) 564-3940, Extension 259.

Sincerely,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Executive Advisor

cc: PSC Case File No. 2008-00443
Gregory D. Allen, Esq.
John C. Collins, Esq.
Mary Stephens, Esq.
David E. Spenard, Esq.



Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

March 16, 2009

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

Ms. Sandy Runyon Big Sandy Area Development District 110 Resource Court Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653

Re: Open Records Act Request

Dear Ms. Runyon:

Pursuant to the Kentucky Open Records Act, the Public Service Commission of Kentucky requests a copy of the following:

- The current Big Sandy Regional Water Supply Management Plan;
- The current water supply management plan for Magoffin County;
- All correspondence, reports, and other documents that discuss Magoffin County's current and future water supply;
- All correspondence, reports, reviews, analyses and other documents concerning WRIS Project No. WX21153022; and,
- The minutes of each meeting of Big Sandy Regional Water Management Council held from January 1, 2005 to February 28, 2009.

Any questions regarding this letter should be directed to me at (502) 564-3940, Extension 259.

Sincerely,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Executive Advisor

cc: PSC Case File No. 2008-00443
Gregory D. Allen, Esq.
John C. Collins, Esq.
Mary Stephens, Esq.
David E. Spenard, Esq.



Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

March 16, 2009

Mr. Vernon Brown Rural Development 771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Re: Magoffin County Water District

Salversville Water Works

Dear Mr. Brown:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, the Public Service Commission of Kentucky requests a copy of all records within your office's files, including reports and correspondence, in which the water supply of Magoffin County Water District or the City of Salyersville is discussed.

Any questions regarding this letter should be directed to me at (502) 564-3940, Extension 259.

Sincerely,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Executive Advisor

cc: PSC Case File No. 2008-00443

Gregory D. Allen, Esq. John C. Collins, Esq. Mary Stephens, Esq. David E. Spenard, Esq.

